Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

09/242941_{file#9627/46114} loc'd PCY/PTO 26 FEB 1999

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

11-09-1999

SIR:

101195537

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Inventor Theodore T. Evangelo Inventor James B. Horman, Jr. Inventor David J. Barbuto Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Company Quality Control, Inc. Address 505 West Main Street P.O. Box 1250 City, State Tilton, NH 03276 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	CONVEYANCE Execution Date:
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/4/99 A. Patent Application No(s): N/A B. Patent No(s): N/A Additional numbers attached? No	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Kristin Kohler Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A. 111 Amherst Street, P.O. Box 719 Manchester, New Hampshire 03105 (603) 669-1000	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40 Assignment filing fee to Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 04-0932
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kristin Kohler 2/26/99	
Kristin Kohler Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 010359 FRAME: 0826

QT-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Theodore T. Evangelo, 7 Oak Street, Northfield, New Hampshire 03276; James B. Horman, Jr., 13 Country Rose Lane, Tilton, New Hampshire 03276; and David J. Barbuto, 833 Weirs Boulevard, Laconia, New Hampshire 03246, having invented certain inventions and improvements in IMPROVED FLEXIBLE ROTOR VALVE SEAL AND GANGED ROTOR VALVE and having approved a PCT Application disclosing and claiming the same, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from QUALITY CONTROLS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 505 West Main Street, P.O. Box 1250, Tilton, New Hampshire 03276 (hereinafter referred to as the Company), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America and any other country in which the Company may apply, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application or applications thereof, and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America or in any other country.

AND for the same consideration we hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which the Company may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application or applications.

AND we hereby authorize the commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Company.

-1-

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the above Company, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 th day of

JANUARY, 1998.

PAUL D. CLINTON, Justice of the To

.

Witness J Now

Date

Theodore T. Evangelo

Kelly () Robinson 1/30/98

Witness

Date

James B. Horman, Jr

elly of Kobenson 1130198

Witn**e**ss /

Date

David J. Barbuto

-2-